about 8,289  hectares of mangrove forest, 18,837 hectares of Forest land, about 44,811.98 
hectares of shallow waters which includes about 2,330 hectares of mudflats and the rest are 
deeper marine waters. Its foreshore stretches along 146 kilometers covering one hundred 
three (103) coastal barangays of the ten(10) municipalities. 

about:blank

9. General overview of the site *:  
A brief (two sentences) summary of the site, mentioning principal physical and ecological functions, and its 
importance for migratory waterbirds.